0.1	- 0			
<b>Notice</b>	Ot	Ligitar	mina	tion
HOUGE	U	Detel		

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: City of Rolling Hills
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Public Agency: City of Rolling Hills Address: No. 2 Portuguese Bend Road
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Rolling Hills, CA 90274
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: John F. Signo, AICP
_			Phone: (310) 377-1521
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022080105
Pro	pject Title: City of Rolling Hills	2021-2029 Housing Ele	ment Update
Pro	ject Applicant: City of Rolling	Hills	
Pro	eject Location (include county)	: City of Rolling Hills, Los	Angeles County
Pro	ject Description:		
de rev Ho	an. The City's Housing Elementailed statutory requirements, view by the California Departmousing Element Update (HEU) is is to advise that the City of	nt serves as an integrated including a requirement to the nent of Housing and Combins an eight-year plan for	ent Update of the City of Rolling Hills General d part of the General Plan and is subject to to be updated every eight years and mandatory munity Development (HCD). The proposed the 2021 to 2029 planning period. This action has approved the above esponsible Agency)
des		-	e following determinations regarding the above
des	date (date scribed project.	)	
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A 6. I	A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [ were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Con Findings [ were were no	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a control was was was defined was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIH gative Declaration, is available o. 2 Portuguese Bend Road,	to the General Public at	conses and record of project approval, or the :
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	-	Title: Director of Planning and Commu
Dat	te: 09/26/2022	Vate Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Rolling Hills Address: No. 2 Portuguese Bend Road Rolling Hills, CA 90274 Contact: John F. Signo, AICP Phone: (310) 377-1521
County Clerk County of: Address:	Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	ice with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022080105	house): 2022080105
Project Applicant: City of Rolling Hills	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Project Location (include county): City of Rolling Hills, Los Angeles	ngeles County
Project Description:	
The Project is the Sixth Cycle, 2021-2029 Housing Element Update of the City of Rolling Hills General Plan. The City's Housing Element serves as an integrated part of the General Plan and is subject to detailed statutory requirements, including a requirement to be updated every eight years and mandatory review by the California Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD). The proposed Housing Element Update (HEU) is an eight-year plan for the 2021 to 2029 planning period. This action This is to advise that the City of Rolling Hills  City of Rolling Hills  (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	t Update of the City of Rolling Hills General part of the General Plan and is subject to be updated every eight years and mandatory unity Development (HCD). The proposed a 2021 to 2029 planning period. This action are consible Agency)
described project on 09/26/2022 and has made the described project.	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> </ol>	n the environment.  project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  tion of the approval of the project.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not adopted for this project. 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	was not adopted for this project.  was not adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  No. 2 Portuguese Bend Road, Rolling Hills, CA 90274	ises and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director of Planning and Commu∎i